The fall 2025 Pulse Survey captured a nested system of pressures that move outward from the lived 
experience of the individual teacher or school leader to the provincial education system as a whole. 

The survey was conducted between November 21 and December 5, 2025, and given the highly 
representative nature of the over five thousand two hundred (5200+) teachers and five hundred (500) 
school leaders who responded, the margin of error for this study is ± 1.5 per cent (19 times out of 20).

At Level I, the survey gathered information about teacher and school leader well-being, emotional 
state and post-strike adjustment.